

Rotkreuz, 12 March 2025

## 1. MSc IT, Digitalization and Sustainability Fees Structure

#### This document is valid until further notice.

## 1.1. Tuition Fees for MSc IT, Digitalization and Sustainability

Please read carefully to identify which tuition fees will apply to you. The fee structure depends on your nationality as well as your place of residence at the time of applying.

#### 1.1.1. Full Time Students

For Swiss passport holders who are resident in Switzerland at the time of application; and for non-Swiss passport holders who are resident in Switzerland at the time of application:

Semesters 1 & 2	CHF 1100.00 per semester
Semesters 3 & 4	CHF 2660.00 per semester* see note below
Total Tuition Fees due	CHF 7520.00* see note below

\*Please read notes below carefully. They apply to all students.

For non-Swiss passport holders who are not resident in Switzerland at the time of application and who will be coming to Switzerland as degree-seeking students:

Semesters 1 & 2	CHF 1595.00 per semester
Semesters 3 & 4	CHF 2660.00 per semester* see note below
Total Tuition Fees due	CHF 8510.00* see note below

Notes:

\* If you choose a partner university with tuition fees abroad, as stipulated on our list of partners, these are payable by you and the semester fees for semesters 3 & 4 are not due.

Semesters 1 & 2 take place on Campus Zug-Rotkreuz in Switzerland

Semester 3 takes place at a partner university abroad

Semester 4; depending on the partner university of choice; takes place either at a partner university abroad, or students may return to Switzerland.

# **1.1.2.** Part Time Students (only valid for Swiss passport holders or non-Swiss passport holders in possession of a Swiss residence permit at the time of application)

Semesters 1, 2, 3, 4	CHF 1100.00 per semester
Semesters 5 & 6	CHF 2660.00 per semester* see note below
Total Tuition Fees due	CHF 9720.00* see note below

Notes:

\* If you choose a partner university with tuition fees abroad, as stipulated on our list of partners, these are payable by you and the semester fees for semesters 3 & 4 are not due.

Semesters 1, 2, 3 & 4 take place on Campus Zug-Rotkreuz in Switzerland

Semester 5 takes place at a partner university abroad

Semester 6; depending on the partner university of choice; takes place either at a partner university abroad, or students may return to Switzerland.